Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel *Appointment -I*

20111111111111111 ***

No. No. 2-2/75-DP-Apptt. Vol. II Dated Shimla-2

1st January, 2010.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the power vested under Rule 56 of the Fundamental Rules as amended vide Finance Department's Notification No. Fin(C)A(3)-3/98 dated 30/07/1998, is pleased to order the re-employment of Sh. B.D. Sharma, Director, Information and Public Relations (Retired), HP for a period of one year w.e.f. 01/01/2010 to 31/12/2010, in the public interest. He shall continue to function as Director, Information and Public Relations, HP.

2. The terms and conditions of the re-employment of Sh. B.D. Sharma are being issued separately.

3. This issues with the prior concurrence of the Finance Department obtained vide their Dy. No. 51296006 dated 01/01/2010.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Dated Shimla-2 1st January, 2010.

Endst. No.-As above-Copy to:

1.All the Addl. Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/ FCs(Revenue/ Appeals)/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.

3. The Secretary (IPR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 for information and necessary action.

4.All the Heads of the Departments in Himachal Pradesh.

5.All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.

6. The Director, Information and Public Relations, HP, Shimla-2.

7. The Account General/Sr. Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-3.

8.Sh. B.D. Sharma, Director, Information and Public Relations (Retd.), HP, Shimla-2.

9. The Deputy Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

10.The Controller(F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

11.Guard file/Personal file.

Sd/-

(SC Pal) Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.